Part No. F40BP73760000 Form No. BP7376
U.L. Model No.:  CF745 and CF746
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
52” Ceiling Fan Owner's Manual
CF745ORB00
Oil Rubbed Bronze
CF745PW00
Pewter

Before discarding packaging material, be certain all
parts have been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• PART NUMBER • PART DESCRIPTION
• NAME OF ITEM • MODEL NUMBER
For repair parts, phone 1-800-654-3545.
Repair Parts Listing
Milano Vera Milano
Model No. Model No.
Key
No. Description CF745ORB00 CF745PW00 CF746ORB00 CF746PW00
* Hanger Ball Assembly, 761655-63 761655-64 761655-65 761655-25
Consisting of:
1 Hanger Bracket — — — —
2 Hanger Ball — — — —
3 Downrod — — — —
4 Canopy, Ceiling 763838-ORB 763838-PW 763838-ORB 763838-PW
5 Scroll Assembly, 763839-ORB 763839-PW — —
Decorative (1)  (CF745)
6 Glass, Upper 763842 763842-1 763843 763843-1
7 Light Kit Assembly (1) 763846-ORB 763846-PW 763846-ORB 763846-PW
8 Flange Assembly (1) 763848-ORB 763848-PW 763848-ORB 763848-PW
9 Blade Assembly (1) 763850 763850-1 763850 763850-1
10 Harness, Wiring (1) 763852 763852 763852 763852
11 Lower Housing Assembly (1) 763845-ORB 763845-PW 763845-ORB 763845-PW
12 Lower Housing Cover Plate (1) 763853-ORB 763853-PW 763853-ORB 763853-PW
13 Downrod, Short  (CF745 Only) 761631-80 761631-28 — —
14 Receiver, Remote Control (1) 762670 762670 762670 762670
15 Transmitter, Wall Control (1) 763713-1 763713-1 763713-1 763713-1
* Parts Bag Containing: 763584 763584 763584 763584
16 Pin, Clevis — — — —
17 Clip, Hairpin — — — —
18 Wire Connector (3) — — — —
19 Threaded Stud (2) — — — —
20 Lockwasher, External Tooth (2) — — — —
21 Knob, Knurled #8-32 (2) — — — —
22 Screw, Washer Head
M5 x 6mm (16) — — — —
23 Screw, Pan Head
M5 x 14mm (11) — — — —
24 Lockwasher, M5 (11) — — — —
25 Balancing Kit (1) — — — —
— Owner's Manual BP7376 BP7376 BP7376 BP7376
U.L. Model No.:  CF745 and CF746
15
LIMITED WARRANTY
What The Warranty Covers:
This warranty covers the motor and the other components and accessories of your Emerson ceiling fan against all defects in
workmanship and materials. You must be the original purchaser or user of the product to be covered.
What The Period Of Coverage Is:
As it applies to the motor, this warranty will last for the lifetime of your ceiling fan. All other components and accessories are
covered by this warranty for one year from the date you purchased your ceiling fan. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MADE WITH RESPECT TO COMPONENTS AND
ACCESSORIES IS ALSO LIMITED TO ONE YEAR.
What Will Emerson Electric Co. Do To Correct Problems:
Emerson Electric Co. will replace a defective Emerson Air Comfort Ceiling Fan motor, blade, component or other accessory at
no charge to you. If repair of the motor or blades is not practical or possible within a reasonable time and no replacement can
be provided, Emerson will refund the actual purchase price of your fan. WE WILL SHIP THE REPAIRED PRODUCT OR
REPLACEMENT TO YOU AT NO CHARGE, BUT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS OR REMOVAL, REINSTALLATION
AND SHIPPING OF THE PRODUCT TO EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
How Can You Get Service: